
gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.110 0.433 0.756 1.079 1.402
ppb

0.110 0.433 0.756 1.079 1.402
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.9407 0.9703 1.0000 1.0315 1.0631
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (Apr2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 12

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 12

6 0 6
ppb 1e 14

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 14

0.9476 0.9738 1.0000 1.0277 1.0553
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (Apr2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

33.54 16.77 0.00 16.77 33.54
ppb

12.97 6.49 0.00 6.49 12.97
ppb

0.9329 0.9665 1.0000 1.0360 1.0719
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (Apr2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

0.0625 0.0312 0.0000 0.0312 0.0625
ppb

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999998808 1.0000000000 1.0000001192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (Apr2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.95870 0.97935 1.00000 1.02154 1.04308
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (Apr2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1 2 3
ppb 1e 12

1 2 3
ppb 1e 12

4 0 4
ppb 1e 14

2 0 2
ppb 1e 14

0.9440 0.9720 1.0000 1.0297 1.0594
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (Apr2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.9399 0.9699 1.0000 1.0320 1.0640
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (Apr2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.9500 0.9750 1.0000 1.0263 1.0526
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (Apr2019)
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